MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, March 25, 2014.

Noon Lunch Break	
11:30 A.M.	Public Input
	Review and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 14-03-25B, an Ordinance on Proposed Temporary Amendments to the Millard County Plat Subdivision Ordinance. Millard County - Applicant. Application # Z-2014-007
11:20 A.M.	Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on Proposed Temporary Amendments to the Millard County Plat Subdivision Ordinance - Title 11, Specifically Affecting the Requirements for a Home Owners Association, Required Improvements (Paved Roads), Guarantee and Bonding Requirements and Other Amendments. Millard County - Applicant. Application # Z-2014-007
	Review and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 14-03-25A, an Ordinance on Proposed Amendments to the Millard County Zoning Map HC (Highway Commercial) to AI (Agriculture Industrial). Delta Garbage Service / Chuck Hughes & Minnie Hughes– Applicant. Application # Z-2014-004
11:10 A.M.	Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on a Zoning Map Amendment - the Application is for 18.98 Acres Located at 1365 North Hwy. 6, Delta Grid. The Amendment is to Include the Existing 10.888 Which is Currently Zoned HC (Highway Commercial) to AI (Agriculture Industrial) Which is the Zoning for the Remaining 8.096 Acres. Delta Garbage Service / Chuck Hughes & Minnie Hughes- Applicant. # Z-2014-004
	Review and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 14-03-25, an Ordinance on Proposed Amendments to the Millard County Code - Title 10, Zoning Regulations
11:00 A.M.	Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on Proposed Amendments to the Millard County Code - Title 10, Zoning Regulations. These Amendments are Being Proposed to Provide for Correction Errors and Oversights in the Existing Ordinance that was Adopted in December, 2012 with an Effective Date of January 1, 2013 - Specifically to Correct Codification Errors. Millard County - Applicant. Application # Z-2014-002
	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205
	Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts
10:50 A.M.	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary
10:40 A.M.	Other Business
10:30 A.M.	Magnum Gas Storage Construction and Progress Update - Tiffany James
10:20 A.M.	Report by Miss Millard Royalty
10:15 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of a Cooperative Agreement Between Millard County and Utah State University (USU) - Trent Wilde
	Discussion and Possible Approval of the County Weed Board Storage Facilities
10:10 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 14-03-25, a Resolution to Change the Weed Department Supervisor Job Description and to Amend the Millard County Pay Plan
10:05 A.M.	Ratify the Motion to Allow Key Bank to be Substituted for Paribas Co. to Handle the Letter of Credit on the Milford Wind Project
	Follow up Action Items from March 11, 2014
	Approval of the Minutes of March 11, 2014
	Opening Statements
10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed

Dated this 21st Day of March 2014

Alan M. Roper Chairperson

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.